Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):     Phase Separations Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Nome: Western levertments limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: United Kingdom ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 14 July 2003	Name: Waters Investments Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 109 Lukens Drive City: New Castle State: Delaware Country: USA Zip: 19720  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   ✓ Other correction: Re-record ★	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Trademark Assignment was recorded at 002823/0993 with reset forth above.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,644  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Anthony J. Janjuk	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Waters Investments Limited  Mailstop: LG  Street Address: 34 Maple Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Milford  State: Massachusetts  Zip: 01757  Phone Number: 508-482-2714  Fax Number: 508-482-2320  Email Address: arthony aniuk@warens.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 230503  Authorized User Name Anthony J. Janiuk
9. Signature: Signature Anthony: Janiur Name of Person Signing	May 2.3 , 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0037** 



Attorney Docket No. TM-95-12

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this  $\cancel{H}$  day of July 2003, ("Effective Date"), by and between Waters Investments Limited a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720 ("Assignee"), and Phase Separations Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of United Kingdom, with its principal office at Deeside Industrial Park, Deeside, Clywd CH4 2NA, United Kingdom ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the sole shareholder of the Assignor, and Assignee wishes to consolidate ownership of assets, Assignor assigns to Assignee, that United States Trademark application for registration identified and set forth on Schedule A (referred to herein as the "Mark") and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with the Mark; and WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's use and enjoyment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0038



Attorney Docket No. TM-95-12

Assigner authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be

signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this  $\underline{14}$  day of July 2003.

Phase Separations Limited

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

On this  $\underline{-4}$  day of July, 2003 . J. A. Ornell, there appeared before me personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Phase Separations Limited Limited.

Elaine F. Akaka

Commission Expires: Dec 26, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0039 Upon discussion of the issue with Examiner Dorothy Williams, Applicant understands the Trademark Office desires a New Recordation Cover Sheet Form 1594, in which the Nature of the conveyance, in section 3, is identified as a "correction: re-record". Such a New Recordation Cover Sheet Form 1594 is enclosed herewith.

Applicant directs the Examiner to the Section 4 C. of the form in which Applicant, again, summarizes the error which is to be corrected.

Applicant notes that the Combined Section 8 & Section 9 Renewal Application submitted on November 11, 2007 could not be accepted because of a discrepancy in the title chain. Applicant respectfully submits the present correction of the record of title should clarify the record of title and allow acceptance of the previously submitted Combined Section 8 & Section 9 Renewal Application.

Applicant has directed the Trademark Office to charge Applicant the fees for a further assignment of forty dollars to Applicant's deposit account on the face of the Form 1594. In the event any other fees are due, Applicant authorizes the Trademark Office to charge such additional fees to deposit account 23-0503.

If the Trademark Office is aware of any other issues or problems with Applicant's Recordation of Trademark Assignment or the Combined Section 8 & Section 9 Renewal Application, Applicant requests the Office to call Attorney for Applicant at (508)482-2714.

Respectfully submitted,

Anthony J. Janiuk, Esq. Attorney for Registrant

Registration Number 29,809

May 22, 2008 Customer Number 43840

Attorney Docket No. TM-95-12

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark

Mark Serial No. File Date Registration No. Issued

SPHERISORB 75/061,939 2/20/1996 2,111,644 Nov 11, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0041